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Commodity Number: 595-26; 988-36

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department: Administration

*MITN Solicitation Statistics**

Vendors Received Notice: 231

Vendors Accessed Attachments: 11

Bid: RFB 13-2088 Release Date: 07/22/13 Bids Received: 3
Product / Service: Lawn Maintenance Services Opening Date: 08/02/13 No-Bid Form Received: 0
"Year 1" "Year 2" "Year 2" "Year 2" "Year 3"
Vendor Name & Address Heritage Landing Only Rotary Park Only Heritage Landing Only Both Parks Rotary Park Only Comments
Cost per Cut Cost per Cut Cost per Cut Cost per Cut Cost per Cut
Joseph Richards
dba Complete Lawn Care
446 Lakeshore Boulevard
Muskegon, MI 494443 $480.00 $75.00 $480.00 $555.00 $75.00
Double L Enterprises, Inc.
5215 Industrial Park
Montague, MI 49437 $558.00 $67.00 $558.00 $625.00 $67.00
Schultz Transport, Inc.
421 W. Delano Avenue
Muskegon, Ml 49444 $815.00 $165.00 $825.00 $990.00 $190.00
"Year 3" "Year 3" "Year 4" "Year 4" "Year 4"
Vendor Name & Address Heritage Landing Only Both Parks Rotary Park Only Heritage Landing Only Both Parks Comments

Cost per Cut

Cost per Cut

Cost per Cut

Cost per Cut

Cost per Cut

Joseph Richards

dba Complete Lawn Care
446 Lakeshore Boulevard
Muskegon, MI 494443

$480.00

$555.00

$75.00

$480.00

$555.00

Double L Enterprises, Inc.
5215 Industrial Park
Montague, Ml 49437

$558.00

$625.00

$67.00

$$558.00

$625.00

Schultz Transport, Inc.
421 W. Delano Avenue
Muskegon, Ml 49444

$845.00

$1,035.00

$220.00

$900.00

$1,120.00

Department Recommendation:

Vendor Awarded:

Name of Witness: Tina Nash

Name of Buyer: Christine R. Johnson

Finance & Management Services Director's Name: Heath Kaplan

Board Approval Date:

Signature:

Purchase Order Number:
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Bid: RFB 13-2088

Product / Service: Lawn Maintenance Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department: Administration

Release Date: 07/22/13
Opening Date: 08/02/13

*MITN Solicitation Statistics**

Vendors Received Notice: 231

Vendors Accessed Attachments: 11

Bids Received: 3

No-Bid Form Received: 0

2013 Clean-Up

2014 Clean-Up

2014 Clean-Up

2015 Clean-Up

2016 Clean-Up

Vendor Name & Address Heritage Landing Only Rotary Park Only Heritage Landing Only Both Parks Both Parks Comments

Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum

Joseph Richards

dba Complete Lawn Care

446 Lakeshore Boulevard

Muskegon, MI 494443 $3,000.00 $600.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Double L Enterprises, Inc.

5215 Industrial Park

Montague, MI 49437 $2,850.00 $1,700.00 $4,275.00 $6,825.00 $6,825.00

Schultz Transport, Inc.

421 W. Delano Avenue

Muskegon, MI 49444 $8,100.00 $650.00 $12,050.00 $12,950.00 $13.425.00
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