

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 1 of 2.

Commodity Number: 595-26; 988-36

Department: Administration

Bid: RFB 13-2088

Release Date: 07/22/13

Product / Service: Lawn Maintenance Services

Opening Date: 08/02/13

****MITN Solicitation Statistics****

Vendors Received Notice: 231

Vendors Accessed Attachments: 11

Bids Received: 3

No-Bid Form Received: 0

Vendor Name & Address	"Year 1" Heritage Landing Only Cost per Cut	"Year 2" Rotary Park Only Cost per Cut	"Year 2" Heritage Landing Only Cost per Cut	"Year 2" Both Parks Cost per Cut	"Year 3" Rotary Park Only Cost per Cut	Comments
Joseph Richards dba Complete Lawn Care 446 Lakeshore Boulevard Muskegon, MI 494443	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$480.00	\$555.00	\$75.00	
Double L Enterprises, Inc. 5215 Industrial Park Montague, MI 49437	\$558.00	\$67.00	\$558.00	\$625.00	\$67.00	
Schultz Transport, Inc. 421 W. Delano Avenue Muskegon, MI 49444	\$815.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$990.00	\$190.00	
Vendor Name & Address	"Year 3" Heritage Landing Only Cost per Cut	"Year 3" Both Parks Cost per Cut	"Year 4" Rotary Park Only Cost per Cut	"Year 4" Heritage Landing Only Cost per Cut	"Year 4" Both Parks Cost per Cut	Comments
Joseph Richards dba Complete Lawn Care 446 Lakeshore Boulevard Muskegon, MI 494443	\$480.00	\$555.00	\$75.00	\$480.00	\$555.00	
Double L Enterprises, Inc. 5215 Industrial Park Montague, MI 49437	\$558.00	\$625.00	\$67.00	\$558.00	\$625.00	
Schultz Transport, Inc. 421 W. Delano Avenue Muskegon, MI 49444	\$845.00	\$1,035.00	\$220.00	\$900.00	\$1,120.00	

Department Recommendation:

Name of Witness: Tina Nash

Name of Buyer: Christine R. Johnson

Finance & Management Services Director's Name: Heath Kaplan

Signature: _____

Vendor Awarded: _____

Board Approval Date: _____

Purchase Order Number: _____

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 2 of 2.

Department: Administration

Bid: RFB 13-2088

Release Date: 07/22/13

Product / Service: Lawn Maintenance Services

Opening Date: 08/02/13

****MITN Solicitation Statistics****

Vendors Received Notice: 231

Vendors Accessed Attachments: 11

Bids Received: 3

No-Bid Form Received: 0

Vendor Name & Address	2013 Clean-Up Heritage Landing Only Lump Sum	2014 Clean-Up Rotary Park Only Lump Sum	2014 Clean-Up Heritage Landing Only Lump Sum	2015 Clean-Up Both Parks Lump Sum	2016 Clean-Up Both Parks Lump Sum	Comments
Joseph Richards dba Complete Lawn Care 446 Lakeshore Boulevard Muskegon, MI 49443	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
Double L Enterprises, Inc. 5215 Industrial Park Montague, MI 49437	\$2,850.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,275.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	
Schultz Transport, Inc. 421 W. Delano Avenue Muskegon, MI 49444	\$8,100.00	\$650.00	\$12,050.00	\$12,950.00	\$13,425.00	